508969046 01/14/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI753761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Igeolise Limited	03/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TRAVELTIME TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
Street Address:	Unit 4d, Lansbury Business Estate	
Internal Address:	102 Lower Guildford Road	
City:	Woking	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU21 2EP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13723928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248)641-1600

Email: tdmacintyre@harnessip.com,troymailroom@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy MacIntyre **Address Line 1:** 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9637-000103-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaylee Michels	
SIGNATURE:	Kaylee Michels	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2025	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024-12-10 103a Companies House Details#page1.tiff source=2024-12-10 103a Companies House Details#page2.tiff

PATENT 508969046 REEL: 069894 FRAME: 0774

Cookies on Companies House services

We use some essential cookies to make our services work.

We'd also like to use analytics cookies so we can understand how you use our services and to make improvements.

Accept analytics cookies

Reject analytics cookies

View cookies (/help/cookies)



Find and update company information

<u>otomponno en oco e cioco en ote to my en o excountacy e de uno en o michiga</u> (http://resources.companieshouse.gov.uk/serviceInformation.shtml#compInfo) Advanced company search (/advanced-search)

TRAVELTIME TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Company number 06975940

Follow this company

File for this company (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/company/06975940/authorise? return to=/company/06975940)

Overview

Filing history

<u>People</u>

<u>More</u>

Registered office address

Unit 4d, Lansbury Business Estate 102 Lower Guildford Road, Knaphill, Woking, Surrey, England, GU21 2EP

Company status Active

PATENT REEL: 069894 FRAME: 0775 Company type

Private limited Company

Incorporated on 29 July 2009

Accounts

Next accounts made up to 31 December 2024 due by 30 September 2025

Last accounts made up to 31 December 2023

Confirmation statement

Next statement date 29 July 2025 due by 12 August 2025

Last statement dated 29 July 2024

Nature of business (SIC)

62090 - Other information technology service activities

Previous company names

Name

Period

IGEOLISE LIMITED 29 Jul 2009 - 18 Mar 2020

Tell us what you think of this service (https://www.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/getcompanyinformation/) Is there anything wrong with this page? (/help/feedback?sourceurl=https://find-and-update.company-information.service.gov.uk/company/06975940).

Policies Link opens in new tab

Cookies (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/help/cookies)

Contact us Link opens in new tab

Accessibility statement

(https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/help/accessibility-statement)

Developers Link opens in new tab

Built by Companies House

© Crown copyright

2/2